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English

When ordering spare parts. please state the type designation
of the grinding machine, description and part number of the
gpare part (not the Ref.No.) aswell as serial number given on
the grinder.

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction
caused by the use of unauthorized partsis not covered by
Warranty or Product Liability.

Francais

Pour toute commande de piéces de rechange, veuillez
indiquer ladésignation et le numéro de la piéce (et non pasle
No. derepere) ainsi que le type indiqué sur I'aff(teuse et le
numeéro de fabrication.

N’ utiliser que des piéces approuvées. Tout endommagement
ou fonctionnement défectueux résultant del’ utilisation de
piéces non approuvées N’ est pas couvert par laGarantie et la
responsabilité du produit.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part
thereof is prohibited. This appliesin particular to trademarks,
model denominations, part numbers and drawings.

Subject to alterations without prior notice.

Toute utilisation ou reproduction non autorisée du contenu,
ou d' une partie du contenu, est illicite. Cela s applique
particuliérement aux marques déposées, aux désignations de
modeél es, aux numéros de pieces et aux plans.

Sujet a modifications sans préavis.

Espariol

Al formular pedidos de piezas de repuesto, sirvase indicar la
designaciény el nimero de lapieza (no €l nim. deref.) asi
como el tipo indicado en laafiladoray el nimero de fabri-
cacion.

S6lo se pueden usar piezas autorizadas. Cualquier dafio o
funcionamiento defectuoso causado por € uso de piezas no
autorizadas no se cubrepor la Garantia o la Responsabilidad
del Producto.

Portugués

Quando encomendar pecas, deve indicar o tipo e designagéo
méquina de afiar, descricdo e n° da pega ( ndo o n° de refe-
réncia) bem como o n° de série de fabricagdo da afiadora.
Use apenas pegas autori zadas. Qual quer avaria ou mau

funcionamento motivado pelo uso de pegas ndo é coberto por
garantia ou responsabilidade de riscos causados pelo produto.

Estéa prohibido cualquier uso o copia no autorizada del
contenido o de cualquier parte de éste. Esto se aplicaen
especial a marcas registradas, denominaciones de model os,
nimeros de piezas y dibujos.

Sujeto a alteraciones sin previo aviso.

Qualquer utilizacdo ndo autorizada ou copia de qualquer peca
€ expressamente proibida. Isto aplica-se em particular as
marcas registadas, denominagdo dos model os, referénciade
pecas e desenhos.

Sujeito a alteragdes sem aviso prévio.

Svenska

Vid bestélining av reservdelar var god ange slipmaskinens
typbeteckning, de 6nskade detaljernas benamningar och
detaljnummer (g Ref.nr) samt pa slipmaskinen angivet
tillverkningsnummer.

Anvand endast godkénda reservdel ar. Skada eller funktions-

fel som beror paanvéndning av € godkénda reservdelar técks
inte av garantidtaganden eller produktansvar.

Nor sk

Oppgi typebetegnel se for slipemaskinen, beskrivelse og
delenummer for den aktuelle delen (ikke pos. nr), og
serienummeret pd maskinen ved bestilling av reservedeler.

Bruk bare godkjente deler. Enhver skade eller funksjonsfeil
som skyldes bruk av ikke godkjente deler dekkes ikke av
garanti eller produktansvar.

Ej i forvag godkand anvandning eller kopiering av innehdllet
eller del av detta ar férbjuden. Detta géller specidllt varu-
marken, model Ibeteckningar, reservdel shummer och
ritningar.

Rétt till andringar forbehdlles.

Enhver ikke godkjent bruk eller kopiering av innholdet eller
noen del av det er forbudt. Dette gjelder | saalig grad
varemerker, model|betegnel ser, delnummer og tegninger.

Det forbeholdes rett til endringer.




Nederlands

Vermeld bij het bestellen van reserveonderdelen a.u.b. de
typeaanduiding van de dlijpmachine, de naam en het
onderdeel nummer van het gewenste onderdeel (niet het
referentienummer), a smede het serienummer van de
slijpmachine.

Gebruik uitsluitend geautoriseerdeonderdel en. Schade of
gebreken veroorzaakt door het gebruik van niet-
geautoriseerde onderdelen vallen niet onder de garantie of de

Deutsch

Bitte geben Sie bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen stetsdie
Benennung und die Teilnummer (nicht die Lfd.Nr.) desge-
wnschten Teils sowie die auf der Schleifmaschine ange-
gebene Typenbezeichnung und die Herstellungsnummer an.

Nur Zugelassene Teile verwenden. Schéden oder Funk-
tionsstérungen, die auf die Verwendung nicht zugel assener
Teile zurtickzuf ihren sind, fallen nicht unter die Garantie-
oder Produkhaftungsbestimmungen.

produkt-aansprakelijkheid. (00)

Niet-geautoriseerd gebruik of kopiéren van de inhoud of een Unbefugter Gebrauch oder das K opieren des Inhalts, auch ©

deel daarvan is niet toegestaan. Dat geldt in het bijzonder auszugsweise, ist verboten. Dies gilt besonders fir

voor handel smerken, model-benamingen, onderdeel nummers  Warenzeichen, Modellbezei chnungen, Teilnummern und

en tekeningen. Zeichnungen.

Wijzigingen voorbehouden. Anderungen vorbehalten.

Italiano EAAnvika

Nell’ ordinazione di pezzi di ricambio, Vi preghiamo di Otav kdveTe napayyeAieg avTaAAaKTIK@Y, TTAPAKAAOUUE va

indicare ladenominazione di tipo dell'affilatrice, la ONUELWVETE TOV TUTMO TTPOOPLOUOU TOU UNYXAVAATOS

designazione ed il numero del pezzo di ricambio (nonil Nr. TpoxiopaTog, Vv Meplypadr| Kat Tov aplbud eEapmUatoq

di rif.) ed il numero di serieriportato sull'affilatrice. TOU QVTAAAGKTIKOU (0L ToV apiB. avag.) kabwg emiong Kat

Usare solamente partl autorizzate. | danni o disturbi del TOV OEIPLaKO Oplel.lo TTOU ONUELWVETAL TTAaVw OTOV TPOXO.

funzionamento causati dall’ uso di parti non autorizzate, non XPNOLUOTIOLEITE HOVO EYKEKPIUEVA EEAPTALATA. TUXOV

sono coperti dalla Garanzia né dall’ Assicurazione del KataoTpo®n 1 BAGRN n oroia rpokaAeital ard m xpron un

prodotto. EYKEKPILEVWY EEAPTUATWY OV KAAUTITETAL ATIO TNV -
Eyyunon n mv EuBuvn lMpotévtog. i

E’' vietataqualsiasi formad’ uso o copiatura non autorizzata Tuyxdv un eEouclodoTEVN XPARON R aVTlYpadr) Twv (0))]

del contenuto, anche parziale, con particolare riguardo ai
marchi di fabbrica, alle denominazioni dei modelli, ai numeri
delle parti ed ai disegni.

Soggetto a modifiche senza preavviso.

TIEPLEXOUEVWV OTIOLOUBNTIOTE EPOUG TOU TIAPOVTOG
anayopeveTal. AuTo LoxUel 1dlaitepa 0Ta oruaTa
KaTaTEBEVTA, TIG OVONAOIES MOVTEAWY, TOUG apLBoUg
AVTOAAGKTIKOV KAl Ta oXedlaypduuata.

Yniokevtal oe aANQYEQ XWPIG TpoeldoTtoino.

Dansk

Ved bestilling af reservedel e bedes De angive typebe-tegnel se
paslibemaskinen, beskrivelse og reservedels-nummer (ikke
ref.nr.) samt det serienummer, der er anfart pa maskinen.

Brug kun autoriserede dele. Enhver skade eller fejlfunktion,
der skyldes brugen af ikke-autoriserede dele, er ikke daskket
af garantien eller produktansvarsforsikringen.

Enhver ikke-autoriseret brug eller kopiering af indholdet eller

nogen del deraf er forbudt. Dette gadder isea varemagker,
model betegnel ser, reservedel snumre og tegninger.

Kan aandres uden forudgéende varsel.

Suomi

Kun tilaat varaosia, mainitse hiomakoneen tyyppi, varaosan
nimike javaraosanumero (ei ref. no.) seké hiomakoneen
sarjanumero.

Kéytavain hyvaksyttyja varaosia. Takuu jatuotevastuu eivét
korvaa hyvaksyméttdmien varaos en kdytosté aiheutuvia
vaurioitatai toimintahéirioita.

Sisdllon tai sen osan luvaton kaytto tai kopiointi on kielletty.
Tamakoskee erityisesti tavaramerkkejd, mallien nimid,
osanumeroitajapiirustuksia.

Valmistaja pidéattaa itsel|aén oikeuden muutoksiin ilman eri
ilmoitusta.
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English Frangais Nederlands Deutsch
Ordering No. Qty Description Remarks
Référence Qté Désignation Remarques
Ref.  Bestelnr. Aantal Naam Opmerkingen
No.  Bestell-Nr. Anz. Benennung Anmerkung
1 9500-2774 1 Motor casing......ccccueueeee Carter moteur ................. Motorhuis .........coevevenee Motorgehause
3 9500-2721 1 Balbearing .....cccccovunenne Roulement abilles......... Kogellager .....c.cocovvevenee. Kugellager ........cooveniene 6201-RS
4 (5-6)
9500-2790 1 End plate, compl. .......... Flasque, compl. ............. Eindplaat, Compl. ......... Zylinderscheibe, kompl.
5 - 1 End plate............. ... Flasgue............. ... Eindplaat ............. Zylinderscheibe
6 9500-2705 2 Pin...... Goupille ... Pen ............ LS (1 CP 3h6x8
7 9500-3218 1 Cylinder Cylindre ... Cilinder . Zylinder
8 9500-2777 1 Rotor Rotor ................ Rotor ......... ROLOr ... M17x0,75
9 9500-2789 (41 VaneKkit ... Lot de palettes ............... Lamellenset.................... Lamellensatz
10 (11-12)
9500-2753 1 End plate, compl. .......... Flasque, compl. ............. Eindplaat, compl. .......... Zylinderscheibe, kompl.
1 - 1  Endplate.....nn Flasgue......ccccovnerrernenee Eindplaat .....c.cocvveerennee Zylinderscheibe
12 9500-3219 1 PN Goupille .ccveveeiiene Pen ..o SEFE e CP 3h6x14
13 9500-2751 1  Spacer ... Entretoise......... ... Afstandsring . Distanzring
14 9500-2722 1 Ball bearing Roulement abilles.......... Kogellager ........ Kugellager ..o 3203 C2
15  9500-2740 1 Sedring..... Bague d' étanchéité......... Afdichtingsring .. Dichtungsring ........c.c.... 3203 vV
16 9500-2752 1 Spacer .....ceviceenne Entretoise........ccoovevevene Afstandsring .........cc...... Abstandssttick
17 (18-19)
9500-2775 1 Bearing casing, compl... Carter, compl. ................ Lagerhuis, compl. .......... L agergehduse, kompl.
— 1 Bearingcasing............... Carter ..., Lagerhuis............. Lagergehduse
19  9500-2724 1 Lubricating nipple......... Raccord de graissage..... Smeernippel .. Schmiernippel
20  9500-2711 3 SCreW e VIS s Schroef .......... MC6S 6x22-12,9
21 9500-2714 3 Washer ..o, Rondelle........cccouneuenee. Ring FBB 6,5
22 (23-29)
9500-2786 1 Quick change chuck ...... Mandrin d'action rapide  Snelwissel klembus ....... Schnellwechselfutter
23 - 1 Holder ..o SUPPOIT ..o Houder .......coovvveverinene Halter
24 9500-2729 1 O-ring Joint torique...... .. O-ring ... O-Ring ...
25  9500-2727 1 O-ring Joint torique. O-ring ... O-Ring ...
26 9500-2723 3 Bdl ... Bille ............. Kogd .... KUugel ..o
27  9500-2788 1 Spring Ressort .. Veer .. Feder
28  9500-2787 1 Sleeve ... Douille.......... .. Huls ... Hilse
29  9500-2715 1 Lockring ... Bague d'arrét ................. Borgring.... Sicherungsring............... RW 16
30 - a 1 Dampingring . Anneau amortisseur ....... Dempring .. Dampfungsring
32 9500-2778 1 Shaft ... AS.oiiinne Welle
34 9500-2726 b 1 O-ring .. ... O-ring O-RiNG .ooverereeieiis 5,3x2,4
40 9500-2783 b 1 Gaskef.....cocoeein J0INt o PakKing .......coveeeneeneiin Dichtung
43 (44-49)
9500-2776 1 Upper part, compl. ........ Dessus, compl. ............... Bovengedeelte, compl. .. Oberteil, kompl.
4 - 1 Bovendeelte Oberteil
45  9500-2749 1 Stelschroef ... Stellschraube
46 9500-2734 1 O-1NG e O-RING ..o 7,65x1,78
47  9500-2709 1 Stopschroef .........c.cuene. Anschlagschraube ......... SK6SS 4x6
48  9500-2710 4 Schroef ...... Schraube MC6S 4x20
49  9500-2713 4 Rondelle... Ring ...... Scheibe .. BRB 4,3
53  9500-2735 1 Bouchon .. Plug... Stopfen ..c.covveeenenicinns 8"
54  9500-2725 1 Gasket...ooeviecciieees JOINE Pakking.......... Dichtung
55 9500-3161 1 Dataplate........................ Plague signalétique........ Machinepl aat ... Typenschild
56 - 4 Rivel ... RiVEL L Klinknagel ........ccccoveneee Niet

a Delivered with the grinding cups/ Livré avec les meules/ Geleverd met de slijpkoppen / Mit den Schleifstiften geliefert

b Incl. in seal kit (33) — 9500-2779 / Compris dans jeu d’ obturation (33) — 9500-2779 /
Maakt deel uit van de afdichtingsset (33) — 9500-2779 / Im Dichtungssatz (33) — 9500-2779 — eingeschlossen

(4) Qtyincl./Qtéincl./ Aantal incl. / Anz. inkl.

Ref. A B C D

No. Nm mm

8/23 <« 5 9500-2738 B
8/32 > R
20 10 <« 5 9500-2738

23 40 <« 21

32 25 > 14 )
47 <« 2 9500-2736 a
48 <« 3 9500-2737

53 <« 5 9500-2738

64 10 <« 13

70 50-70 <« 33

84 10 <« 5 9500-2738

9% <« 40

102 <« 24

A Tightening torque/ Couple de serrage / Aantrekmoment /
Anziehmoment
(1 kpm =9.81 Nm; 1 Ibf.ft = 1.36 Nm)

Right hand thread, loosened counter-clockwise /

Sens inverse des aiguilles d’ une montre; filet adroite /

Rechtse schroefdraad, losdraaien tegen de klok in/
Rechtsgewinde, 16sen entgegen Uhrzeigersinn /

Left hand thread, loosened clockwise /

Sens des aiguilles d’ une montre; filet & gauche /
Linkse schroefdraad, |osdraaien met de klok mee /
Linksgewinde, [6sen im Uhrzeigersinn /

OFF-direction / Sens de desserrage / Losdraairichting / L 8serichtung

C  Width acrossflats/ Largeur de clé/ Sleutelmaat / Maulweite

D  Tool ordering No. / Référence d’ outil / Bestelnummer, werktuig /
Werkzeug-Bestell-Nr.




English Frangais Nederlands Deutsch
Ordering No. Qty Description Remarks
Référence Qté Désignation Remarques
Ref.  Bestelnr. Aantal Naam Opmerkingen
No.  Bestell-Nr. Anz. Benennung Anmerkung
58 (59-84)
9500-2907 1 Throttle handle compl. .. Poignée compl. .............. Gashendel compl. .......... Handgriff kompl.
59 - 1 Handle ... Poignée ... Hendel .....cccovvvvvviiie Handgriff
60 (14-18)
9500-2908 1 Lot de soupapes............ Klepset .....coovvvevvivirirne Ventilsatz
61 - 1 Levier....cconnnnee. ... Hefboom ............ Hebel
62 - 1 Guide de levier Hefboomgeleider .. Hebelflhrung
63  9500-2909 1 Aiguille.... Lagernaald .. Lagernadel ........ccceeue.. 2x17,8
64 - 1 Douille..... Bus.......... Buchse
65  9500-2910 1 Goupille........... Pen ... 15111 R 6x24
66  9500-2911 1 Vave compl Soupape, compl. . Klep compl. Ventil kompl.
67  9500-2912 1 Spring... Ressort . Veer ... Feder
68  9500-2913 A 1 Strainer. Filtre ........ Filter Filter
69  9500-2914 A 1 O-ring ... Joint torique e O-ring ... (O (2o IR 21,4x2,4
70 9500-2915 1 Adapter ..o Adapteur .........ccceueuennee. Adapter ..o Verschraubung .............. BSP 1/2"; G 1/2"
71 (72-77)
9500-2916 1 Latch, compl. .....cccoeueeee Goupille, compl. ............ Blokkering, compl. ........ Sperre kompl.
72 - 1 Latchlever... ... Goupille.......... ... Blokkering hefboom...... Sperre
73 - 1 Latch....... Goupille ... Blokkering Sperre
74 9500-2917 1 Spring Ressort ..... Veer . Feder
75 9500-2918 1 Pin.... Goupille ... Pen ...... SHft e 2x16
7% - 1 Staple. Moraillon . Kram .. Krampe
7 9500-2919 2 SCrew ... VIS e SChro€f ... Schraube.........ccccceueuennee MFTS 3x10
78 (79,80) Levier de commande,
9500-2920 1 Lever,compl. ....ccnuee. COMPL. o Hebelstarter, kompl.
9 - 1 Lever. Levier de commande ..... Hebel starter
80 9500-2921 1 Bearing needle. Aiguille Lagernadel ..........ccc...... 4x29,8
81 - A 1 Strainer. Filtre ........ Filter
82 9500-2732 A 1 O-ring ... Joint torique O-1NG v 32,1x1,6
83  9500-2714 2  Washer.. Rondelle..... FRR 6,5
84  9500-2712 2 SCreW e VIS s MCB6S 6x20
90 (91-101)
9500-2766 1 Support handle, compl. Poignéelatérale, compl. Steunhandvat, compl. .... Stutzgriff, kompl.
91  9500-2767 1 Sleeve compl. ......cc..... Douille, compl. .............. Huls, compl. ......... Hulse, kompl.
96 9500-2758 1 Locknut..... Contre-écrou ... Kontermutter
97  9500-2765 1 Plunger..... Piston.............. Kolben
98 9500-2768 2 Plunger ring . Bague de piston . Kolbenring
99  9500-2755 1 Spring ... Ressort ............ Feder
100  9500-2757 1 Silencer cover . Couverclede... Geluiddempende kap...... Schalldampferdeckel
101  9500-2756 1 Retainerring.... Rondelle-resort ... Veerring ...... Federring
102 9500-2792 1 Hosenipple.. Raccord cannelé . Slangnippel . Schlauchnippel .............. 2"
103  9500-2794 c Hose.....cccoouee. Flexible .........c.c...... Slang ..o Schlauch ............... 2t
104  9500-2793 1 Claw coupling . ... Raccord agriffes Klauwkoppeling .. Klauenkupplung ... 2"
105  9500-2718 2 Hoseclamp .....ccccoeeuee. Collier ..o Slangklem ..o Schlauchklemme ........... 16-22 mm
(68, 69
81, 82) 9500-3189 A ServiceKit ... Lot deréparation ........ Onderhoudsset ............. Service-Satz
ACCESSORIES ACCESSOIRESLIVRES MEEGELEVERDE MITGELIEFERTES
33 (34-40) INCLUDED........ccruuu.ee. ACCESSOIRES ZUBEHOR
9500-2779 1  Sed kit.. Jeu d'obturation. Afdichtingset . Dichtungssatz
34 9500-2726 1 O-ring ... Joint torique........... O-ring ......... O-RING ..o 5,3x2,4
35  9500-2742 2 Spring washer . Rondelle elastique . Veerring .. Federring
36 9500-2728 2 O-ring .......... Joint torique........... O-ring ......... O-RING ..o 7,3x2,4
37 - 2  Sedring... Bague d' étanchéité Afdichtring . Dichtungsring
38 9500-2731 2 O-ring ...... Joint torique........... O-ring ......... O-RING ..o 15,1x1,6
39  9500-2782 1 Lock part . Lamed arrét ... Sluitblik .. Sicherungsblech
40 9500-2784 1 Gasket........ Joint ............ Pakking ... Dichtung
41  9500-2781 1 Support ring. Bague ... Steunring .... Ring
42 9500-2780 1 Seal..oviciiicce Bague.......cocoeviiienne Zitting c.coceveeereecene Ring
106  9500-2795 1 Adjustable angle Connexion angulaire, Regelbare Winkelanschlu3,
CONNECLON ... réglable ..o hoekaangluiting ............. nachstel Ibar
107  9500-2785 1 Pipe..... Tuyau ... e PP Rohr ..o L=03m
108  9500-2720 1 Hoseclamp.. Collier .. Slangklem ... Schlauchklemme .. 26-38 mm
109  9500-2791 d Hose......... Flexible..... Slang ....... Schlauch ......cccocoeeeinenee PVC 03
110  9500-2743 1 Nipple...... Raccord.... Nippel ..... Nippel
111 9500-2716 2 Hoseclamp .. Collier .. Slangklem Schlauchklemme ..
112 9500-2746 1 Hose........... Flexible................ v SANG e Schlauch ...............
113 9500-0068 1 Claw coupling ........c..... Raccord a griffes ........... Klauwkoppeling ............ Klauenkupplung

c¢) Bythemetre, L =3 m/Livréaumétre, L =3 m/ Per meter, L =3 m/ Meterware,L =3 m
d) Bythemetre, L =25m/ Livréaumétre, L =2.5m/ Per meter, L =2,5m/ Meterware, L =2.5m




English Frangais Nederlands Deutsch
Ordering No. Qty Description Remarks
Référence Qté Désignation Remarques
Ref.  Bestelnr. Aantal Naam Opmerkingen
No.  Bestell-Nr. Anz. Benennung Anmerkung
114  9500-2717 2 Hoseclamp......cocoeuee. Collier ... Slangklem ..o Schlauchklemme ........... 11-13 mm
- 9500-2736 1 Hexagonwrench........... Cléhexagonale .... Zeskantige inbussleutel .  Sechskantschlissel ........ 2mm
- 9500-2737 1 Hexagonwrench............ Clé hexagonale ... Zeskantige inbussleutel . Sechskantschliissel ........ 3mm
- 9500-2738 1 Hexagonwrench............ Cléhexagonale .............. Zeskantige inbussleutel .  Sechskantschliissel ........ 5mm
- 9500-2739 1 Greasegun.......ccneee. Pistolet agraisse............. Vetspuit ......cceerevevennee Fettspritze
Optional accessories — Accessoires en option
Extra accessoires — Erganzendes Zubehor
120 \
Ordering No. Qty Description Remarks
Référence Qté Désignation Remarques
Ref.  Bestelnr. Aantal Naam Opmerkingen
No.  Bestell-Nr. Anz. Benennung Anmerkung
120 (121-124)
9500-2745 1 Support handle compl.,  Poignée latérale, Steunhandvat, compl.,  Stutzgriff, kompl. fur
for piped away exhaust ~ compl., pour évacuation voor luchtafvoer Abluftfihrung
121 9500-2744 1 air d’air Handvat ......ccccooveverinenene Handgriff
122 9500-2708 1 Handle ... Poignée........ccoceecuennee Schroef ... Schraube
123 9500-2759 1 SCrew .ceveeenene. .. Vis... Uitlaataandluiting .......... Rohr
124  9500-2758 1 Exhaust connector ......... Tube............. .. Borgmoer ... Kontermutter
Lock NUt ..o, Contre-écrou ........c.evveee..
125 (126-130)
9500-2747 1 Silencer, compl. Silencieux, compl. Geluiddemper, compl.  Schalldémpfer, kompl.
126 - 1 HOSE...coiiciiicii Flexible ..o Slang ..o Schlauch ... 25 mm
127 - 1 Insert... Filtre ..... Filter .. .. Filter
128 - 1 Spring ...... Ressort .. Veer ... Feder
129  9500-2748 1 Diffusor .... Diffuseur Diffusor ... Diffusor
130  9500-2719 2 Hoseclamp......cocoeuee. Collier ... Slangklem ..o Schlauchklemme ........... 22-32 mm
150  9500-2750 1 Lubricator .....ccooveene. GraiSSeur ......cvvvveveeerenens Smeerapparazt ............... Oler




Espariol Portugués Italiano Elpvika
NUm. de pieza Cant.. Designacion Observaciones
NUm. da peca Qtd. Designacéo Observagdes
Ref.  Nr.diordinaz. Quant.. Designazione Note
No.  Ap. avraAhaktikod  Moadr. Nepiypagn Zx0Aia
1 9500-2774 1 Caade motor ............... Caixado motor .............. Alloggiamento motore... K&AQOG KivnTpa
3 9500-2721 1 Caojinetedebolas............ Rolamento de esferas .... Cuscinetto asfere .......... POUASHAV ...cocveiiiinne 6201-RS
4 (5-6) Tampa da extremidade, = Terminazione cilindro,
9500-2790 1 Tapade cilindro, compl. compléta......ccccccoeeuuneeee COMPL. e TeAkn TIAGKa, TARENG
5 - 1 Tapade cilindro ........... Tampa da extremidade .. Terminazione cilindro ... TeAkn MAGKa
6 9500-2705 2 Pasador ............... Pino Spina MEPOG v CP 3h6x8
7 9500-3218 1 Cilindro. KUAwvdpog
8 9500-2777 1 RoOtOr....enee. ZTPOPEIO v M17x0,75
9 9500-2789 (4)1 Juego de paetas............. 200Tua TITEPUYiOV
10 (11-12) Tampa da extremidade, ~ Terminazione cilindro,
9500-2753 1 Tapade cilindro, compl. compléta ..........cccccoe.e. COMPL. e TeAkn| TIAGKa, MANENG
1 - 1 Tapade cilindro Tampa da extremidade .. Terminazione cilindro ... TeAin MAdka
12 9500-3219 1 Pasador ... PiNO...c.cooveiiieieiccinen SPINA...cieiirreiiene MelPOG v CP 3h6x14
13 9500-2751 1 Espaciador .......... Espacador .........cccceune. Distanziae.......... AmooTatikd
14 9500-2722 1 Caojinete de bolas Rolamento de esferas .... Cuscinetto a sfere . POUAEHAV ....ocvvriiiinne 3203 C2
15 9500-2740 1 Anillodeciere... Anel vedante... Anello di tenuta. .. AokTUAIOG oTeyavoTag 3203 V
16 9500-2752 1 Espaciador ..o Espacador .........ccceuee. Distanziale........c.ccccvuue. AToOTATIKO
17 (18-19) Caixa de rolamentos, Alloggiamento
9500-2775 1 Caadecojinete, compl. compléeta.........cccoceunenee. cuscinetto, compl. ......... OnKn pouAepdv, MARPENG
— 1 Caadecojinete............. Caixa de rolamentos....... Alloggiamento cuscinetto Orkn pouAepdav
19  9500-2724 1 Niple delubricacion...... Bico de lubrificacéo ...... Nipplo di lubrificazione T'pacaddpog
20 9500-2711 3 Tornillo e Parafuso FRT V| (- S 21T Te H MC6S 6x22-12,9
21 9500-2714 3 Arandea.......cccceeeenenee Anilha ... Rondella........cccovvevenenne POGENA ... FBB 6,5
22 (23-29) Cabegote de mudanca
9500-2786 1 Mandril deaccion. rapido rapida........c.cccceereuennnee Mandrino rapido............ Took Taxeiag aAAayng
23 - 1 SOporte.....ccccereenereenes Suporte ....... Baon
24 9500-2729 1 Juntatérica.. Anel vedante... EAaOTIKOG OAKTUALOG ....  9,3x2.4
25 9500-2727 1 Juntatorica.. Anel vedante... EAAOTIKOG DOKTUAIOG .... 6,3x2,4
26 9500-2723 3 Boa...... Esfera.......... >paipa 5mm
27 9500-2788 1 Mola..... EAatiplo
28 9500-2787 1 BuU€e ... Manga......... Manicotto Xttwvio
29 9500-2715 1 Anel retentor ....... Anello di bloccaggio ..... ACQAAOTIKOG daKTUMOG RW 16
30 - al Anel amortecedor .. Anello ammortizzatore .. AakTUMOG amdoBeong ..
32 9500-2778 1 AVZ= [ I AlDErO ..o AEOVAG ..
34  9500-2726 b 1 Anel vedante... O-ring ......... EAaOTIKOG OAKTUALOG ....  5,3x2.4
40 9500-2783 b 1 JUNta .o Guarnizione MNapévoeua
43 (44-49)
9500-2776 1 Parte superior, compl. ... Parte superior completa. Parte superiore compl.... Avw Tpfua, TANPES
4 - 1 Parte superior................ Parte superior ................. Parte superiore................ Avw TPARUA
45  9500-2749 1 Tornillo de adjuste......... Parafuso de gjuste.......... Vitedi regolazione ........ PuBuioTikn Bida
46 9500-2734 1 Juntatorica.......... Anel vedante................... O-iNg ..cvecviiane EAAOTIKOG daKTUAOG ....  7,65%1,78
47  9500-2709 1 Tornillodetope .. Parafuso de paragem ..... Vite di arresto Bida OTOTT ..ovvveevie SK6SS 4x6
48 9500-2710 4  Tornillo............ Parafuso v Vite e Bida............ MC6S 4x20
49 9500-2713 4  Arandela.. Anilha .. Rondella.. PodéAa .. BRB 4,3
53  9500-2735 1 Tapon... Bujdo ... Tappo.......... L1100 R vg"
54 9500-2725 1 Junta..... JUNta .o Guarnizione MNapévoeua
55 9500-3161 1 Placa, datos.. ... Chapa de caracteristicas Scheda dati . Mwvakida ototkeinv
56 - 4 Remache......cccoevvrennns RebIte .o RIVELO ..o Mpttoivt

a Seentragar con les muelas/ Entrega com as tagas de rectificagéo / Fornito assieme alle mole / MNMapadideTal pe ta KovdUAld TPOoXiopaTog

b  Estdincluido en juego de obturacién (33) — 9500-2779 / Incluido no jogo de juntas (33) - 9500-2779 /
Incl. nel kit di tenute (33)-9500-2779 / MeplAapBaveTal 0e 0TEYAVWTIKO OUYKpdTUa (33) — 9500-2779

(4) Cant. incl./ Quantidade incluida/ Quant. incl. / Mepiex.MoooT.

Ref. A B c D A Par de apriete/ Valor de aperto / Coppia di serraggio / Por oUoQIENg
No. Nm mm (1 kpm = 9,81 Nm; 1 Ibf.ft = 1,36 Nm)
8/23 &« 5 9500-2738 B Direccion de aflojar / Sentido de direcg@o com excentricidade / Direzione di
8/32 N dlentamento / AleUBuvon Eefdwpatog
20 10 &« 5 9500-2738 €& Rotacion hacia laizquierda; Rosca derecha /
A direita, aiviado da direita para a esquerda /

23 40 € 21 Destrorsa, si alentain senso antiorario /
32 25 > 14 AeE160TPOPO omeipwya, EEPIBGOVEL APIOTEPOOTPOPA
47 < 2 9500-2736 - Rotacion hacia la derecha; Roscaizquierda /
48 < 3 9500-2737 Rosca & esquerda, aliviada da esquerda para a direita/
53 < 5 9500-2738 Sinistrorsa, si alentain senso orario /
64 10 <&« 13 AplotepO0TPOPO oTEipwHa, EePdnvel deElooTpodpa
70 50-70 & 33 C  Aberturadelallave/ Larguradachave/ Apertura chiave /
84 10 <&« 5 9500-2738 MAGTOG KATA UNKOG TWV EMMESWV EMPAVEIDV
96 & 40 D Designacion de herramienta/ No. de referéncia da ferramenta para encomen-
102 <« 24 da/ Numero di riferimento dell’ utensile /

ApiB. apayyeliag epyaieiou




Espariol Portugués Italiano Elpvika
NUm. de pieza Cant.. Designacion Observaciones
NUm. da peca Qtd. Designagéo Observagdes
Ref.  Nr.diordinaz. Quant.. Designazione Note
No.  Api6. avraMakTikou  Mogor. Mepiypagn Zxohia
58 (59-84) Cabo completo do Xelpohapn ykadlou,
9500-2907 1 Empufadura, compl. ..... acelerador ........c.coevenee. Impugnatura compl. ...... mARPENg
59 - 1 Empufiadura.................. Cabo ..o Impugnatura .................. Xelpohafr
60 (14-18)
9500-2908 1 Juegodevdvules........... Jogo de vévulas JuykpdTUa BaABidag
61 - 1 Pdanca............. ... Alavanca Bpayiovag
62 - 1 Guiadepdanca.. Guiade davanca............ Guidaleva ......... 0dnyog Bpayiova
63  9500-2909 1 Pasador ... Rolamento de agulha..... Ago da cuscinetto . BeAovwTO pouAeudv ..... 2x17,8
64 - 1 Buje...... Bussola ................ AAKTUALOG
65 9500-2910 1 Pasador ............ Spina.............. MeiPOG wovevvveerciee 6x24
66  9500-2911 1 Vévula compl. Vavulacompleta... Valvolacompl BaABida mAnpng
67 9500-2912 1 Resorte.. Mola.. Molla .. EAatiplo
68 9500-2913 A 1 Colador .... Filtro ........... Filtro ... 2ita
69 9500-2914 A 1 Juntatérica. ... And vedante... O-ring ..... .. EAOTIKOG DOKTUAIOG ... 21,4%2,4
70 9500-2915 1 Adaptador ......ccccooevvenne. Adaptor ........cccceueverennee Adattatore ..........cocueneee. MPOCAPHOOTAG .o BSP 1/2"; G 1/2"
71 (72-77) Dispositivo di blocco
9500-2916 1 Pasador, compl. ............. Trinco completo ............ COMPL. e Mavdalo, rAnpeg
2 - 1  Pasador ... Alavancadotrinco ........ Levetta.... Bpayiovag pavddiou
73 - 1 Pasador THNCO .o Blocco..... Mavdaho
74 9500-2917 1 Resorte..... Mola.. Molla EAatiplo
75 9500-2918 1 Pasador Pino...... Spina....... MelPOG v 2x16
76 - 1  Armdla Agrafe Ponticello AYKIOTPO
7 9500-2919 2 Tornillo Parafuso .......cccoeeerinenne. VAL (I 21T To H R MFTS 3x10
78 (79,80)
9500-2920 1 Paanca compl. ............. Alavanca completa......... Leva, compl. .......cceovenee Bpayiovag, mAnpng
79 - 1 Pdanca......... ... Alavanca......cccceeenuenn. Leva...oovrennne Bpayiovag
80 9500-2921 1 Pasador ... Rolamento de agulha..... Ago da cuscinetto . BeAovwTO poUAEpAV ..... 4x29,8
81 - A 1 Colador ... Filtro ... Sita
82 9500-2732 A 1 Juntatdrica.. O-ring ..... EAaoTIKOG dOKTUAOG .... 32,1%x1,6
83  9500-2714 2 Arandea...... Rondella.. POJEND .. FRR 6,5
84 9500-2712 2 Tonillo e VAL (I [21TeTo B MCB6S 6x20
90 (91-101) Impugnatura di sostegno, XelpoAapn otpténg,
9500-2766 1 Empufadura,. compl. ... Cabo de apoio completo compl. ........ccoevrevirinenne mARPENg
91  9500-2767 1 Buje compl. ..coonieneee Manga completa............ Manicotto compl AakTUNOG, MARPNG
96  9500-2758 1 Contraporca..... Controdado ........ Ma&uadt acpahiong
97  9500-2765 1 Embolo .......... Pistone............ QoTplo
98 9500-2768 2 Anel do émbolo . Anello pistone AakTUAOG woTnpiou
99 9500-2755 1 Mola....coveerreeeeieine Molla ..o, EAatiplo
100  9500-2757 1 Caadesilenciador ........ Tampa do silenciador .... Copertura silenziatore ... KdAuppa otyaompa
101  9500-2756 1 Anillo deseguridad ....... Anel retentor ....... ... Andloéladtico ... AGKTUAIDL ouyKpatnpa
102 9500-2792 1 Niple de manguera ........ Bico da mangueira ........ Nipplo tubo flessi ... Maotog owAjva ............ 2"
103 9500-2794 c Manguera..........ccccueueeee. Mangueira .........cccceueee. Tubo flessibile ............... EUKouMTog owARvag ..... 12"
104  9500-2793 1 Acoplamiento de garras. Mangueirade garra ....... Innesto a denti TaxuoUvOEOUOS ............. 12"
105  9500-2718 2 Abrazadera.........cocu..... Grampo da mangueira... Morsetto stringitubo ...... ZQIKTPAG CWANVA ........ 16-22 mm
(68, 69
81, 82) 9500-3189 A Juego de servicio ......... Jogo para manutencdo Kit di servizio............... Kit Tou 6épBig
ACCESORIOS ACESSORIOS MNMEPINAMBANOMENOZX
INCLUIDOS...........cc..... INCLUIDOS...........cc..... ACCESSORIINCLUSI  E=OMNAIZMOZX
33 (34-40)
9500-2779 1  Juego de obturacidn....... Jogo de juntas. Kit tenute SUYKPOTNUA OTEYAVWTIKO
34 9500-2726 1  Juntatdrica............. Anel vedante........ O-1iNg ..cvvveerenee EAaoTIKOG daKTUALOG ...  5,3x2,4
35 9500-2742 2 Arandelade presion...... Anilhademola... Rondella elastica .. EAampuwt podéha
36 9500-2728 2 Juntatorica.............. Anel vedante........ O-1iNg .o EAaoTIKOG daKTUALOG ...  7,3x2,4
37 - 2 Anillodecierre... Anel dajunta.. Anello atenuta .. AaKTUAOG 0TEYAVOTNTAQ
38 9500-2731 2 Juntatdrica......... Anel vedante........ O-1iNg .o EAaoTIKOG dOKTUAOG ....  15,1%x1,6
39 9500-2782 1 Laminadecierre. Peca de trancagem . Lamina d'arresto Tunua aceaiiong
40 9500-2784 1 Jdunta ... Junta ..o Tubo flessibile ...... .. MNapévbepa
41 9500-2781 1 Anillo Anel de apoio . ... Anellodi sostegno ......... AakTUAIdL UTTOOTNPIYLATOG
42 9500-2780 1 Anllo ., Sede e Sede . Edpa
106  9500-2795 1 Conexion angular, Ligador com angulo Connessione angolare >uvdepag
gjustable.........ccovvirenne. gjustavel regolabile pUBMILOUEVNG YWViag
107  9500-2785 1 Tubo..... e TUDO v Tubo....cevveerae ZOAAVAG ...
108  9500-2720 1 Abrazadera Grampo da mangueira... Morsetto stringitubo ...... ZPIKTPAG CWARVa
109  9500-2791 d Manguera..... Mangueira .........cccceueee. Tubo flessibile EUkaumtog cwAnvag
110  9500-2743 1 Racor ... BiCO .o Nipplo AKPOOWANVIO
111 9500-2716 2 Abrazadera... ... Grampo damangueira... Morsetto stringitubo ...... ZQIKTHPAG CWANVA ........ 7-8,5 mm
112 9500-2746 1 Manguera......ccocoeeeenene Mangueira .........cccceueee. Tubo flessibile EUkaumntog cwAnvag ..... PVC6 L=01m
113 9500-0068 1 Acoplamiento de garras. Engate de garra.............. Innesto adenti ............... TayuoUvOEOUOg.............. 6,3 mm; 1/4"

¢) Pormetro,L =3m/AometroL =3 m/A metraggio, L =3m/ Me 10 u€tpo, L=3m
d) Por metro, L =2,5m/AometroL =2,5m/ A metraggio, L =2,5m/Me 1o pétpo, L =25m
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Espariol Portugués Italiano Elpvika

NUm. de pieza Cant.. Designacion Observaciones
NUm. da peca Qtd. Designagéo Observagdes
Ref.  Nr.diordinaz. Quant.. Designazione Note
No.  Ap. avraAhaktikod  Mogdr. Nepiypagn Zx0Aia
114  9500-2717 2 Abrazadera.........cccouu.... Grampo da mangueira... Morsetto stringitubo ...... SPIKTPAG CWANVA ........ 11-13 mm
- 9500-2736 1 Llavehexagond ............ Chave hexagond ........... Chiave esagona.............. EEaywvo khedi . 2mm
- 9500-2737 1 Llavehexagonal .. Chave hexagond ........... Chiave esagona.... .. EEaywvo kAewdi 3mm
- 9500-2738 1 Llavehexagond ............ Chave hexagond ........... Chiave esagona.............. EEaywvo khedi 5mm
- 9500-2739 1 Pistoladegrasa.............. Pistola de lubrificante.... Pistola d'ingrassaggio ... [pacaddpog

Accesories opciona es — Acessorios opcionais
Accessori opzionali — ITpoaipeTikog E0TAMOROG

NUm. de pieza Cant.. Designacion Observaciones
NUm. da peca Qtd. Designacéo Observagdes
Ref.  Numerodel pezzoQuant.. Designazione Note
No.  Api6. avraMakTikou  Mogor. Mepiypagn Zxohia
120 (121-124) Empufiadura, compl. Cabo de apoio completo Impugnatura di sostegno XeipoAaBn oThpIEng,
9500-2745 1 paraevacuacion de paraasaidado ar notu- compl., per condotto mARPNG, Yia amayopevo
escape bo paralonge do escape d'uscita aria di scarico  aépa eEaywyng
121 9500-2744 1 Empufiadura.........cc..... Cabo ..o Impugnatura .................. Xelpohafn
122 9500-2708 1 Tornillo o Parafuso ............... v Ve e Bida
123 9500-2759 1 Tubo...... ... Ligador do escape.......... Connessione di scarico.. 2uvdempag efaywyng
124  9500-2758 1 Contratuerca Contraporca...........ccceeee Controdado ..........ccc..... Ma&uadt acpahiong
125 (126-130)
9500-2747 1 Silenciador, compl. Silenciador completo Silenziatore compl. ZiyaotApag, mMARpng
126 - 1 Mangueira .........cccccueee. Tubo flessibile................ EUkaumtog cwAnvag
127 - 1 Peca embutida . Inserto .......cc..... v OATPO e 25 mm
128 - 1 Mola......ccconuuee ... Molla .. Ehamiplo
129  9500-2748 1 e DIfUSON o Diffusore........ccoevvvevenene. Alaxutng
130  9500-2719 2 Abrazadera.........cccou..... Grampo da mangueira... Morsetto stringitubo ...... ZPIKTAPAG CWARVa
150  9500-2750 1 Engrasador............... Lubrificador ................... Lubrificatore................... ATAVTARAG oo 22-32 mm
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Svenska Norsk Dansk Suomi

Detaljnummer Ant. Benamning Anmaérkning
Delenummer Ant. Beskrivelse Anmerkninger
Ref.  Del nr. Antal Beskrivelse Bemaer kninger
No.  Osanumero Maéra Nimike Huom.
1 9500-2774 1 Motorhus ....ccccoeveeennnnee Motorhus ........ccccceueuenee Motorhus ..........coceveeeuee Moottoripesa
3 9500-2721 1 Kullager ..coooevveniennene Kulelager .....ccccovnevnnne. Kuglelge......coneremnenne. Kuulalaakefi .....cccvernee.. 6201-RS
4 (5-6)
9500-2790 1 Cylinderbricka kompl. .. Endeplate, kompl ........... Endeplade, kompl. ......... Sylinterin paéty, tayd.
5 - 1 Cylinderbricka............... Endeplate ... Endeplade .. Sylinterin pééty
6  9500-2705 2 Pinne . Splint ....... e TAP e U "o o CP 3h6x8
7 9500-3218 1 Cylinder ... e SYlinder e Cylinder .....cccoeovvvennnee Sylinteri
8  9500-2777 1 Rotor e ROLON e (206116 SN ROOLEONT ... M17x0,75
9 9500-2789 (4)1 Lamellsats Lamellsett ........ccocuenneee Lamelsad .......cocovcvvenee. Siipisarja
10 (11-12)
9500-2753 1 Cylinderbricka, kompl. . Endeplate, komp............ Endeplade, kompl. ......... Sylinterin pééty, tayd.
1 - 1 Cylinderbricka............... Endeplate..........cccc....... Endeplade.........cccccvvnnee. Sylinterin pagty
12 9500-3219 1 Pinne......... e SPIINE s LI o J QLI oo P CP 3h6x14
13 9500-2751 1 Distansring . .... Avstandsring ... Spamdeskive. .. Vdike
14 9500-2722 1 Kullager ... ... Kulelager ......... Kugleege . Kuuldlagkeri ... 3203 C2
15  9500-2740 1 Tétningsring ... Tetningsring .... Tagningsring .... .. Tiivisterengas ......c.coe... 3203 V
16 9500-2752 1 DistanS...ccccoeeveeeeeerennns Avstandsring.... Spandeskive .. Viéike
17 (18-19)
9500-2775 1 Lagerhus, kompl. ........... Lagerhus, kompl. ........... Lejehus, kompl. ............. Laakeripesa, tayd.
— 1 Lagerhus ... Lagerhus.......... .. Leehus .. Laakeripesa
19 9500-2724 1 Smgrenippel Smgrenippel . .. Voitelunippa
20  9500-2711 3 Bolt ... o SKrue........... v RUWVI e MC6S 6x22-12,9
21 9500-2714 3 SKIVE ..o Spamdeskive Aluslevy FBB 6,5
22 (23-29)
9500-2786 1 Hurtigkobling ................ Lynkobling .......c.ccccueee. Pikakiinnitysistukka
23 - 1 Holder .....ccoovvererenen. Holder ....covvverecciene, Pidike
24 9500-2729 1
25 9500-2727 1
26 9500-2723 3
27 9500-2788 1 .
28  9500-2787 1 [ )Y/ T HYISE ..ot Holkki
29  9500-2715 1 LE&SEriNg ...ocovververerenennne (=510 To SRR LUKItUSIeNgas ..........ven.. RW 16
30 - al Dempering Daamperring .. .. Vamennusrengas
32 9500-2778 1 Tange....... Aksel ............. . Akseli
34  9500-2726 b 1 O-ring ... O-ring ... O-rengas ......ccoeeveeevernas 5,3x2,4
40 9500-2783 b 1 Pakning . Pakning . Tiiviste
43 (44-49)
9500-2776 1 Overdd, kompl. ............. Topplokk, komp. ........... Overdel, kompl. ............. Yl&osa, tayd.
44 - 1 Overde ... TopploKK ............. ... Overdd ... .. Ylsosa
45  9500-2749 1 SEISKIuV . Justeringsskrue Justérskrue S&toruuvi
46 9500-2734 1 O-liNG oo O-ring ....... O-ring ....... O-rengas 7,65x1,78
47  9500-2709 1 Stoppskruv.. ... Stoppskrue... ... Stopskrue.. .. Pidatinruuvi SK6SS 4x6
48  9500-2710 4 Skruv ... ... Skrue........ .. Skrue............. .. Ruuvi ......... MCB6S 4x20
49  9500-2713 4 Bricka.. Skive..... Spandeskive Aluslevy BRB 4,3
53  9500-2735 N = 1V o DS Plugg..... Stoptap.......... LT[/ = O v
54  9500-2725 1 Packning ....cccceeeeeunee Pakning..... Pakning..... Tiiviste
55  9500-3161 1 Maskinskylt ... Maskinskilt .. ... Dataplade.. .. Konekilpi
56 - 4 Nitoooeeeeeeeeeeeeee, Nagler ..o NIt .o Niitti

a Levereras med slipkopparna/ Leveres sammen med slipekopperne / Leveres med slibekopperne / Toimitetaan hiomalaikkojen mukana

b Ingdri tatningssats (33) — 9500-2779 / Inkl. i pakningssett (33) — 9500-2779 / Medfelger paksadt (33) — 9500-2779 /
Sisdltyy tiivistesarjaan (33) 9500-2779
(4) Anta inkl. / Ant. inkl. / Antal inkluderet / Sisaltyva kpl-maéra

Ref. A B c D A AFd_ragnings’noment / Tiltrekningsmoment / Tilspaandingsmoment /
No. Nm mm Kiristysmomentti

(1 kpm =9.81 Nm; 1 Ibf.ft = 1.36 Nm)
8/23 < 5 9500-2738 B Lossningsriktning / Dreieretning for & lesne / Lgsningsretning / Avaussuunta
8/32 > & Hogerganga, lossas moturs /
20 10 & 5 9500-2738 Heyregjenget, |@snes moturs /
SO Okcakatinen it vetson vastapiveen |
32 25 > 14 el ! ®
47 < 2 9500-2736 > Vansterggnga, lossas medurs /

Venstregjenget, |asnes medurs /

48 < 3 9500-2737 Venstregevind, |@snes med uret /
53 < 5 9500-2738 Vasenkétinen kierre, avataan myotépéivasn
64 10 < 13 C  Nyckelvidd / Nekkelvidde / Neglebredde / Avainvali
70 50-70 < 33 D  Bestdllningsnr, verktyg / Bestillingsnummer for verktay /
84 10 < 5 9500-2738 Bestillingsnr., vaarktej / Tyokalun tilausnumero
96 < 40
102 < 24
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Svenska Norsk Dansk Suomi
Detaljnummer Ant. Benamning Anmaérkning
Delenummer Ant. Beskrivelse Anmerkninger
Ref.  Artikelnr. Antal Beskrivelse Bemaer kninger
No.  Osanumero Maéra Nimike Huom.
58 (59-84) Regulatorhandtag,
9500-2907 1  Padragshandtag, kompl. Padrag, kompl. .............. (100101 PP Kaynnistyskahva, tayd.
59 - 1 Handtag ...cocoeveerrienenenne HANALAK ....oceovericinne (R EET01617:o NN Kahva
60 (14-18)
9500-2908 1  Ventilsats.....ccocovvevnnee. Ventilsett ......ccccoevevenenee Ventilsad ......ooevvveeenee Venttiilisarja
61 - 1 Havam........ Hendd ........ Leftearm ........ Vipu
62 - 1 Héavarmsstyrning Hendelfering... L oftearms-styr Vivun ohjain
63  9500-2909 1 Lagend .. Lagerbolt.. Leend ... Laakerineula .........c....... 2x17,8
64 - 1 Bussning........c..  Nippéel ... Bgsning .. Holkki
65  9500-2910 1 i L' s JUT JLIE ! o o[ 6%24
66  9500-2911 1 Ventil, kompl. Venttiili, tayd.
67  9500-2912 1 Fjeder .. Jousi
68  9500-2913 A 1 Filtersi . Sihti
69  9500-2914 A 1 O-ring ......... O-rengas ......coceeeveeeueeens 21,4x2,4
70 9500-2915 1 Forskruning ..o Liitin e BSP 1/2"; G 1/2"
71 (72-77)
9500-2916 1 Las, kompl. ....cocoveerrenrenne Salpa, téyd
72 - 1 Lésepdl .... Salvan vipu
73 - 1 Las...... Salpa
74 9500-2917 1 Fjeder Jousi
75  9500-2918 1 Tap...... LI oo 2x16
7% - 1 Krampe Silmukka
77 9500-2919 2 SKru€....oiiiciicce RUUVI . MFTS 3x10
78 (79,80)
9500-2920 1 Trykhéndtag, kompl. ..... K&ynnistysvipu, téyd.
79 - 1 Trykhandtag Kaynnistysvipu
80 9500-2921 1 Lejend Laakerineula.................. 4x29,8
81 - Al Filtersi . Sihti
82 9500-2732 A 1 O-ring ......... O-rengas ........ccocuevenens 32,1x1,6
83  9500-2714 2 Spamndeskive FRR 6,5
84 9500-2712 2 SKIUE ..o MCB6S 6x20
90 (91-101)
9500-2766 1  Stédhandtag, kompl. ..... Stettehandtak, kompl. ... Stettehdndtag, kompl Tukikahva, tayd.
91  9500-2767 1  Hylsa kompl. ......c.c.... Sleide, kompl. ................ Hylse, kompl. .......ccc.... Holkki, téyd.
96  9500-2758 1 Lasmutter Lasemultter ...... .. Lasemetrik ..... L ukkomutteri
97  9500-2765 1 Kol ... Stempel .... Stempel ....... Manta
98 9500-2768 2 Kolvring Stempelring Stempelring Mannanrengas
99  9500-2755 1  Fader............. Fog o Feder ..o Jousi
100  9500-2757 1  Ljuddamparkapa. Lyddemperdeksel Lyddaamperkappe . Adnenvaimentimen vaippa
101  9500-2756 1 Fé&derring .... Laésering ...... Fjederring ...... Jousirengas
102 9500-2792 1 Slangnippel .. Slangenippel Slangenippel Letkunippa........c.ccoeeeune 2"
103  9500-2794 c Slang ............ Slange ......... Slange ............ Letku.......... .2
104  9500-2793 1 Klokoppling.... ... Klokobling....... ... Klokobling..... .. Kynsiliitin..... 2"
105  9500-2718 2 Sangklamma................. Slangeklemme ............... Slangeklemme ............... Letkunkiristin ............... 16-22 mm
(68, 69
81, 82) 9500-3189 A Servicesats Service-sett Servicesset Huoltosarja
STANDARDTILLBEHOR STANDARDTILBEH@R INKLUDERET VAKIOVARUSTEET
33 (34-40) TILBEH@R
9500-2779 1 Tétningssas. Pakningssett .... Paksa ..... Tiivistesarja
34 9500-2726 1 Oring ... O-ring ......... O-ring ..... O-rengas .......ccoeveureenne. 5,3x2,4
35  9500-2742 2 Véagbricka Fjaaskive . Fjederskive . Adtoaluslevy
36 9500-2728 2 O-ring .......... O-ring ......... O-ring ............ O-rengas .......ccoeveureenne. 7,3x2,4
37 - 2 Téningsring .... Tetningsring ... Tagningsring . Tiivisterengas
38 9500-2731 2 O-ring .......... O-ring ......... O-ring ......... O-rengas .......ccoeveureenne. 15,1x1,6
39  9500-2782 1 Lasbleck... Laseklips.. Laseblik .. Varmistuslevy
40 9500-2784 1 Packning.. Pakning.... Pakning ... Tiiviste
41  9500-2781 1 Motring.... ... Stettering . Stettering Tukirengas
42 9500-2780 1 SAEeSiNg ...cccoeovveernnes Sete . Sae .o Istukkarengas
106  9500-2795 1 Vinkelandlutning, stéllbar Vinkeltilkobling, stillbar  Vinkdtildutning, justérbar Kaannettéva kulmaliitin
107 9500-2785 1 RO e Rar RO oo PUtKi .o
108  9500-2720 1 Sangklamma... Slangeklemme ... Slangeklemme ... Letkunkiristin ...
109  9500-2791 d Slang ............ Slange Slange (= (0 DN
110  9500-2743 1 Nippd .......... Nippel Nippel Nippa
111 9500-2716 2 Sangklamma... Slangeklemme Slangeklemme Letkunkiristin \
112 9500-2746 1 dSang..... Slange Slange Letku PVC6,L=01m
113 9500-0068 1 Klokoppling .......cocevunne. Klokobling Klokobling Kynsiliitin 6,3 mm; 1/4"

¢) Metervara, L = 3/ Metervare, L =3 m/ MetervareL =3 m/ Metritavaraa, L =3 m
d) Metervara, L =2,5m/ Metervare, L =2,5m/ Metervare L = 2,5 m/ Metritavarag, L =2,5m
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Svenska Norsk Dansk Suomi
Detaljnummer Ant. Bendmning Anmérkning
Delenummer Ant. Beskrivelse Anmerkninger
Ref.  Artikelnr. Antal Beskrivelse Bemaer kninger
No.  Osanumero Maéra Nimike Huom.
114 9500-2717 2 Slangklamma Slangeklemme Slangeklemme ............... Letkunkiristin ................ 11-13 mm
- 9500-2736 1  Sexkantnycke ... Sekskantngkel Sekskantnggle ..... Kuusioavain......
- 9500-2737 1  Sexkantnycke ... Sekskantngkel Sekskantnggle ..... Kuusioavain..
- 9500-2738 1  Sexkantnycke ... ... Sekskantngkel ... Sekskantnggle .. .. Kuusioavain........c.ccceuene
- 9500-2739 1 Smorjspruta......ccoeeee. Fettpresse......ocoovevennne Fedtsprgite .......ccoueunee. Rasvapumppu
Extratillbehdr — Ekstrautstyr
Ekstratilbehgr — Lisavarusteita
102
0 «(é(m
NN/
120 /
/ WAL
l
150
Detaljnummer Ant. Bendmning Anmérkning
Delenummer Ant. Beskrivelse Anmerkninger
Ref.  Artikelnr. Antal Beskrivelse Bemaer kninger
No.  Osanumero Maéra Nimike Huom.
120 (121-124)
9500-2745 1 Stédhandtag, kompl. Stettehandtag, komplett Stettehandtag, kompl.  Tukikahva, tayd.,
for bortledning av med avgassutlgp til bortledning af poistoilman liitdnnalla
avloppsluft
121 9500-2744 1 Handtag ...ccovovrerreeenenns (R EE 1010 7! Kahva
122 9500-2708 1 e SKrue...oceee. Ruuvi
123 9500-2759 1 Eksostilkobling Paistoliitin
124 9500-2758 1 Lésemutter ..........ccevvee. L ukkomutteri
125 (126-130) .
9500-2747 1 Lyddemper, kompl. Lyddaemper, kompl. Aé&nenvaimennin, tayd.
126 - 1 Sang ... Slange ....cccoceveeiereicicines LetkU ..o 25 mm
127 - 1 Insas. Innsats... Sisus
128 - 1 Féder Fe ... Jousi
129  9500-2748 1 Diffusor .......... Spreder ............. Diffuusori
130  9500-2719 2 Slangklamma.. ... Slangeklemme . Letkunkiristin ................ 22-32 mm
150  9500-2750 1 Smorjapparat ......cccccuee. Smereapparat................. Voitelulaite
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Throttle handle
Poignée de démarrage
Gashendel
Sarter-Griff

Support handle
Poignée support
Seunhandvat
Sitz-Griff

® Connection of flushing water
® Raccordement de soufflage
d'eau

® Aanduiting van spoelwater
® Spllwasseranschluld

® Empufiadura reguladora
® Cabo do acelerador

@ |mpugnatura di accele-
razione

® XcipoAaprn ykaliou

©® Empuniadura de soporte
® Cabo do apoio

@ |mpugnatura di sostegno
® XcipoAaBn otipiéng

® Conexion de agua de
barrido

® Ligacdo da agua para
lavagem

® Connessione acqua di
spurgo

® >Uvdeon Tou vepou
kabBaplouo

Padragshandtag
Gasshandtak
Regul atorh&ndtag
Kaynnistyskahva

St6dhandtag
Stettehandtak
Sgttehandtag
Tukikahva

Andutning av spolvatten
Tilkobling av spylevann
Tildlutning af skyllevand
Huuhtel uveden liitanta
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Grinding cups

Diamond grinding cups for trimming of
cemented carbide buttons and removal
of smaller amounts of steel.

A For button size
B Designation
C Part No.

Meules boi sseauix

Meules au diamant pour le dressage des
boutons au carbure et le meulage de
I'acier en petite quantité.

A Pour @ de bouton

B Modéle

C Référence

Slijpkoppen

Diamanten dlijpkoppen voor het bijwer-
ken van hardmetalen knoppen en het ver-
wijderen van kleinere hoeved heden staal.

A Voor de diameter van de knop
B Naam
C Bestelnr.

Schleifstifte

Diamant-Schleifstifte zum Schleifen der
Hartmetallstifte und zur Abtragung
kleinerer Stahimengen.

A For Stifte Durchm.
B Benennung
C Bestell-Nr.

Muelas de afilado

Copas abrasivas con diamantes de forma
acopada para reponer laformade los
botones de metal duroy quitar
cantidades pequefias de acero.

A Para diam. de boton
B Designacion
C NUm. de pieza

Tacas derectificagéo

Tagas de rectificacdo com diamante para
trabalhar os botdes de carbido cimen-
tados e para aremocado de quantidades
mai s pequenas de ago.

A Para o tamanho de bot&o
B Discricdo
C No. de Ref. da peca

Mole atazza

Mole affilatrici a diamante, per il ri-
passo dei bottoni carbocementati ela
rimozione di piccole quantita d’ acciaio.
A Per bottoni di diam.

B Designazione

C Pezzo nr.

Kovoila tpoyicpatog
Adapdvtive KovoALe TPOYiGHATOS Y1a
Aelavom Tav provtov kopPidiov Kot apai-
PECT] LIKPOTEPNG TOGOTNTOG Y OALPO.

A INa péyebog unoutdv

B Mpoodloplopdg

C Ap18. AVTOANOKTIKOU

Slipkoppar

Skalformade diamantslipkoppar for att
aterstéllaformen pahardmetallstift och
slipabort mindre mangder stal.

A For stift diam.
B Beteckning
C Bestallningsnr.

Slipekopper

Diamant slipekopper for diping av
hardmetalltifter og bortdliping av sma
mengder stal.

A For stift dia.
B Betegnelse
C Best. nr.

Slibekopper

Diamantdlibekopper til opslibning af
hé&rdmetal stifter og bortslibning af
mindre maangder stél.

A Til stiftstarrelse
B Betegnelse
C Bestillingsnr.

Hiomalaikat

Kuppimai set timanttihiomal aikat
kovametallitergpal ojen muotoiluun ja
pienten terésmédrien poistamiseen.

A Palakoolle

B Malli

C Tilausnumero

For spherical buttons.
Pour boutons sphériques.
Voor sferische knoppen.
Fur sphérische Stifte.

Para botones esféricos.
Para botdes esféricos.
Per bottoni sferici.

[a oQapkd ProuTov.

For sfariska stift.

For sfaziske stifter

Til sfegiske stifter.
Pallomaisia terapal oja varten.

A B Cc
7mm GC- 7 9500-2566
8mm GC- 8 9500-2567
9mm GC- 9 9500-2568

10mm  GC-10 9500-2569
11mm GC-11 9500-2570
12mm  GC-12 9500-2571
13mm  GC-13 9500-2572
14mm GC-14 9500-2573
15mm  GC-15 9500-2574
16mm GC-16 9500-2575
18mm  GC-18 9500-2576
20mm  GC-20 9500-2577
2mm  GC-22 9500-2578

-

For ballistic buttons.

Pour boutons balistiques.
Voor ballistische knoppen.
Fur ballistische Stifte.

Para botones balisticos.
Para botdes balisticos.
Per bottoni balistici.
o BAMOTIKA UTTOUTOV.

For ballistiska stift.

For ballistiske stifter

Til ballistiske stifter.
Ballistisia terépaloja varten.

A B C
7mm  GC- 7T 9500-2579
8mm GC- 8T 9500-2580
9mm  GC- 9T 9500-2581

10mm  GC-10T 9500-2582
11mm  GC-11T 9500-2583
12mm  GC-12T 9500-2584
13mm  GC-13T 9500-2585
14mm  GC-14T 9500-2586
15mm  GC-15T 9500-2587
16mm  GC-16T 9500-2588

=

Boron nitride grinding cups for removal of steel.
Meules au nitrure de bore pour le meulage de
I'acier uniquement.

Boornitriet slijpkoppen voor het verwijderen van
staal.

Bor-nitriergehartete Schleifstifte zum Entfernen
von Stahl.

Muelas de afilado de nitruro de boro para quitar
acero.

Tagas de rectificagdo de nitreto de boro para
remocéo de ago.

Mole atazza al nitruro di boro, per rimozione
d’acciaio.

KovdUAla Tpoxiopatog vitpikou Bopelou ya
apaipeaon Tou KOTTIKOU.

Bornitridslipkoppar for bortslipning av stél.
Bornitrid slipekopper for bortsliping av stél

Bornitridslibekopper til bortslibning af stél.
Boorinitridilaikkoja teréksen poishiomiseen.

A B C
7—-8mm GC-8B 9500-2700
9-10mm  GC-10B 9500-2701

11-12mm  GC-12B 9500-2702
13-14mm  GC-14B 9500-2703
1516 mm  GC-16B 9500-2704
17-18 mm  GC-18B 9500-2840
19-20mm  GC-20B 9500-2841
21-22mm  GC-22B 9500-2842
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Altlas Copco

Atlas Copco Secoroc AB

SE-737 25 Fagersta, Sweden

Tel +46 223 461 00. Fax +46 223 461 01
www.atlascopco.com

9853 6240 90 2003.05





